



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-4	011	Version:	1	Name:	Bid 2019-025 - Utility Oriole, Heights	Ervin, Valley View
Туре:	Agei	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/13	/2019			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/4/2	2019			Final action:	3/4/2019	
Title:	Bid No. 2019-025 - Water and Sewer Replacement for Oriole Street, Ervin Lane and Valley View Heights. (Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC, in the amount of \$719,130.00.)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Bid Tabulation - 2019-025, 2. Location Exhibit						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
3/4/2019	1	City Cou	incil		Δη	proved	Pass

Bid No. 2019-025 - Water and Sewer Replacement for Oriole Street, Ervin Lane and Valley View Heights. (Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC, in the amount of \$719,130.00.)

Name of Department

Public Works

Project/Budgeted Amount

\$1,100,000.00

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$719,130.00

This project will replace aging water and sewer lines on Oriole Street, Ervin Lane and on Lilac Lane, Daffodil Drive, Carnation Drive and Rose Lane in the Valley View Heights neighborhood. The project will utilize a method of pipe bursting to replace the waterlines and sewer lines in the area. The waterline along Ervin Lane will be open cut installed. The pipe bursting method will involve pulling the new utility lines through the old utility lines and will provide minimum disruption to roads, driveways and lawns.

Bid notices were broadcast through the BidSync electronic bidding system, posted on the City's website and an Advertisement for Bid was published in the Daily Commercial Record newspaper. A total of four responsive bids were received. Construction should begin Spring 2019. City staff has reviewed references and other qualification information submitted by the low bidder and recommends award of the base bid to Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC.

Financial Implications

Funding for this contract is budgeted under the Water and Sewer Main Replacement Programs and funded

File #: 19-4011, Version: 1

through Water and Sewer Revenue funds.

Recommended/Desired Action

Staff recommends award to low bidder Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC.

Attachment(s) Bid Tabulation Location Map

Drafter Christina Hickey, P.E.

Head of Department Matthew Holzapfel, P.E.